Meilhaus Electronic GmbH
Am Sonnenlicht 2
82239 Alling/Germany
Tel. +49 - (0)81 41 - 52 71-0  E-
Mail sales@meilhaus.com
Product Datasheet - Technical Specifications
Mentioned company and product names may be registered trademarks of the respective

®
 communications turned OFF
Order code CM4371-50
Order code CM4373-50
Order code CM4375-50
Order code CM4371-90
Order code CM4373-90
Order code CM4375-90
Order code CM4373-91
Order code CM4375-91
Order code CM4373-92
Order code CM4375-92
Model CM4371-50 CM4373 -50 CM4375-50 Basic accuracy
M
e
a
s
u
re
m
e
n
t p
a
ra
m
e
te
rs
AC Current
4 N / A N / A 20.00 A/600.0 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.00 A to 600.0 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.08 A
N / A 4 N / A 600.0 A/2000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.0 A to 2000 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.3 A
N / A N / A 4 1000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.0 A to 999.9 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.3 A
DC Current
4 N / A N / A 20.00 A/600.0 A (guaranteed accuracy range: ±1.00A to ±600.0 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.08 A
N / A 4 N / A 600.0 A/2000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: ±1.0A to ±2000 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.3 A
N / A N / A 4 1000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: ±1.0 A to ±999.9 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.3 A
AC + DC Current
4 N / A N / A 20.00 A/600.0 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.00 A to 600.0 A) ±1.3% rdg ±0.13 A
N / A 4 N / A 600.0 A/2000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.0 A to 2000 A) ±1.3% rdg ±1.3 A
N / A N / A 4 1000 A (guaranteed accuracy range: 1.0 A to 999.9 A) ±1.3% rdg ±1.3 A
AC Voltage 4 4 4 6.000 V/60.00 V/600.0 V/1000 V ±0.9% rdg ±0.003 V
DC Voltage 4 4 4 600.0 mV/6.000 V/60.00 V/600.0 V/1000 V/2000 V*2 ±0.5% rdg ±0.5 mV
AC + DC Voltage 4 4 4 6.000 V/60.00 V/600.0 V/1000 V ±1.0% rdg ±0.013 V
DC Power
4 N / A N / A 0.0 VA to ±1200 kVA*2 ±2.0% rdg ±20 dgt
N / A 4 N / A 0.000 kVA to ±4000 kVA*2 ±2.0% rdg ±20 dgt
N / A N / A 4 0.000 kVA to ±2000 kVA*2 ±2.0% rdg ±0.020 kVA
Resistance 4 4 4 600.0 Ω/6.000 kΩ/60.00 kΩ/600.0 kΩ/6.000 MΩ ±0.7% rdg ±0.5 Ω
Temperature 4 4 4 -40.0℃ to 400.0℃ ±0.5% rdg ±3.0℃
Electrostatic capacity 4 4 4 1.000 μF/10.00 μF/100.0 μF/1000 μF ±1.9% rdg ±0.005 μF
Frequency 4 4 4 9.999 Hz/99.99 Hz/999.9 Hz ±0.1% rdg ±0.003 Hz
O
th
e
r
Display refresh rate 5 times/s*3
Operating temperature -25℃ to 65℃, 90% RH or less (non-condensating)
Storage temperature -30℃ to 70℃, 90% RH or less (non-condensating)
Dustproof and waterproof IP20
*4
, IP54
*5
Power supply
Continuous operating time
Alkaline battery LR03 ×2
40 hours*6
Dimensions
( W × H × D )
CM4371-50: 65 × 215 × 35 mm (2.56 × 8.46 × 1.38 in)
CM4373-50: 65 × 250 × 35 mm (2.56 × 9.84 × 1.38 in)
CM4375-50: 65 × 242 × 35 mm (2.56 × 9.53 × 1.38 in)
Weight
CM4371-50: 340 g (12 oz)
CM4373-50: 530 g (18.7 oz)
CM4375-50: 350 g (12.3 oz)